2017 PERSONAL PROPERTY INCREASES

(UNSIGNED)

TO BOARD 03/05/18

EXHIBIT "C"

2017

PP Roll Changes

Norman A.Cannady Jr., Tax Assessor Madison County Personal Property

2017

date submitted 3/5/2018

Increase in assessment NO SIGNED WAIVER

| Owners Name | parcel number | ASSES | SMENT O | N ROLL | AMOUNT OF | reason for change # | reason for change | sb82# |
|---------------------------------|---------------|------------------|--|--------|-----------|---------------------|----------------------------|-------|
| | | INV | F/F-M/E | TOTAL | CHANGE | | | |
| Las Palmas Mexican Grill Restau | ra 10587 | - Marie Carlotte | and a live it | | 11,170 | 10 | new business added to roll | 1680 |
| Manis and Pedis | 10594 | | | | 12,190 | 10 | new business added to roll | 1681 |
| Mystic Nails Salon & Spa | 10596 | | <u> </u> | | 6,360 | 10 | new business added to roll | 1682 |
| Noble Barber | 10584 | | | | 5,020 | 10 | new business added to roll | 1683 |
| Pita Pit | 10590 | | | | 11,440 | 10 | new business added to roll | 1684 |
| Siemens Healthcare Diagnostics | | | 830 | 830 | 8,280 | 10 | addl assets added to roll | 1685 |
| Wells Fargo Vendor Financial Se | rv 768 | | 3240 | 3240 | 1,160 | 10 | addl assets added to roll | 1686 |
| · - | | | | | | | | _ |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | - | | | 7 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | l | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | L | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| TOTAL | | | | | 55,620 | | • | |
| | | | 1 | | | | | |

| STATE | STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY <u>MADISON</u> | | | | | | |
|--|---|---|---|--|--|----------------------|--|
| Assessed | to <u>Las F</u> | Palmas Mexican Grill Rest | aurant | | | | |
| In | Road | District <u>Madison</u> | _School District_ | Ridgeland Munic | ipality | | |
| Now cox Code of assessed | nes <u>Norr</u> 1972, that on the <u>201</u> | d of Supervisors of | and gives not operty herein des oll of said Count rsonel) | ice as required by So scribed should be in y. | ection 27-35 | -147. | |
| - | <u> </u> | Parcel Number | Land | Improvements | Total | Total | |
| Page | Line | | Value | | Value | Increase | |
| | | . 10587 | | | 0 | 11170 | |
| | - | | | | | | |
| _// | ny signature (Signature of | f Officer) | | an A, Cannady, Jr. 7 (Title of Offic Date: | er) | | |
| | | pearing to this board: | | | | | |
| 2: Ta A The a \$ 11 Copies of the sai Tax Colle | than ten day, bjections (or hat the said and requested and the Boassessment slars, THE) seessment be amount at Pa 170. It is FURTE this order to dorder by the cetor of this | k of this Board has given is before this meeting, as a failed to appear.; I owner has, in writing, agd that the assessment be made thould be increased, as here the and is hereby made and failed to the State Tax Commission he said Commission to ma County, who shall proceed to be duly charged with additional series of the state of the State Tax Commission to ma County, who shall proceed to be duly charged with additional series of the said Commission to ma County, who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County, who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County, who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County, who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County, who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County, who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County who shall proceed the said Commission to ma County who shall proceed the said County who shall | directed by the Creed to the increase de final; nee, and carefully in set forth; ND ADJUSGED inally approved as be increase. Clerk of this Bon, as required by Ske the property child to collect taxes of | order of this Board; te, waived notice, enter considered the same by this Board that follows: ed from \$_0to pard is hereby directed acction 27-35-149, Co ange on the assessment said property as thu | and who appeared and being so an increase and communide of 1972, and roll and to | anded to certify two | |
| | | AND ADJUDGED this the | | | 2016 | , | |
| _ | | | uiy | or | , 2016 | <u>).</u> | |
| | | | | Presid | ent of the Box | ard | |
| | | - | LERK'S CERTI | | | | |
| Ĭ, | Ronni | e Lott, Clerk of the Board | of Supervisors of | MADISON | County | State of Mississinni | |
| | | the foregoing is a true and | | | | | |
| | | , 2018 as | | | _ | | |
| | | ice of said Clerk in the | | | | | |

Horson H. Commission file.

4

| STATE | OF MISSISS | SIPPI | | COU | MAD_YTY | <u>ison</u> |
|---------------------------|--|--|--|---|-------------------------------------|---|
| Assesse | d to <u>Mani</u> | s and Pedis | | | | |
| In | Road | District <u>Madison</u> | School District | Ridgeland Munic | ipality | |
| Now co Code o | mes <u>Nom</u> f 1972, that t | d of Supervisors of | and gives notice perty herein descri oll of said County. | as required by Se | ection 27-35 | -147. |
| The unders | igned recommends | (Reavies that the assessment of the said prope | • | as shown below: | • | |
| Page | Line | Parcel Number | Land Value | Improvements | Total Value | Total Increase |
| | | 10594 | | - | 0 | 12190 |
| | _ | | | | | |
| Tityless | (Signature of | Officer) | Norman | A. Cannady, Jr. T | | <u>OR</u> |
| cceptan | ce by Taxpaye | r: | | Date: | | · · |
| The \$ 12 opies of the sa | That the said and requested And the Boar assessment should be amount at Page 2190. This order to id order by the ector of this (or this order by the ector of this (or this order). | s before this meeting, as a failed to appear.; owner has, in writing, ago that the assessment be made that the assessment be made and having heard the evidence ould be increased, as herein and is hereby made and find the state Tax Commission to make the State Tax Commission to make county, who shall proceed be duly charged with additional appears to the state of the | ced to the increase, the final; ce, and carefully contains a set forth; DADJUSGED by the sally approved as following approved as following as required by Section to collect taxes on since the property change to collect taxes on since the final section. | nsidered the same this Board that lows: from \$_0to | and being s an increase d and comma | ace before this Board ratisfied that the said in the said original anded to certify two and upon the approval |
| | | ND ADJUDGED this the _ | | | , 2018 | <u>3.</u> |
| | | | | | | |
| | · | <u> </u> | | Preside | ent of the Boa | rd |
| | • | CI | LERK'S CERTIFIC | CATE | | · |
| | . Ronnie | Lott, Clerk of the Board | of Supervisors of | MADISON | County, | State of Mississippi, |
| hereb | y certify that | the foregoing is a true and | correct transcript of | an order of said Bo | oard of Super | visors, passed on the |
| da | y of | 2018 as the | ne same appears on i | Page of M | inute Book_ | of said Board, |
| MON! | ne in the dilic | or said Clerk in the | of | jn sai | d County | |

Maries N. Comming of St.

| STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY MADISON | | | | | | | - | |
|--|--|--|--|-----------------------------|---------------------|---------------------------|---|--|
| Assessed | i to <u>Mys</u> t | ic Nails Salon & Spa | | • | | | | |
| In | Road | District <u>Madison</u> | School District | Ridgeland Munic | ipality | | | |
| Code of | mes <u>Non</u> 1972, that | d of Supervisors of man Cannady the assessment of the p 7 Personal assessment (Real/i | and gives notice roperty herein descr | ac required by Co | ntion 27 25 | 147 | | |
| The undersi | gned recommend | s that the assessment of the said pro | operty should be INCREASED | as shown below: | | • | • | |
| Page | Line | Parcel Number | Land Value | Improvements | Total Value 0 | Total Increase 6360 | | |
| _ | | | | | | | | |
| | ny signature | New Business added to 26 | 2 | A. Cannady, Jr. T | AX ASSESS | SOR | | |
| Accordance | (Signature of | • | | (Title of Office | x) | · | | |
| Acceptant | e by Taxpaye | rr | - | Date: | | . | | |
| And it affi | irmatively app | earing to this board: | | | | • | | |
| 2. I | han ten day: bjections (or That the said | k of this Board has given s before this meeting, as failed to appear.; owner has, in writing, and that the assessment be m | s directed by the Ord | er of this Board; a | and who app | peared and presented | | |
| a | ssessment sl | rd having heard the evid could be increased, as here | ein set forth; | | _ | | | |
| ľ a | r IS, THEI ssessment be | REFORE, ORDERED As and is hereby made and | IND ADJUSGED by finally approved as fol | this Board that a llows: | an Increase | in the said original | | |
| The a \$_63 | mount at Pa 60. | ge, Line | , be increased | from \$ <u>0</u> _to | | | | |
| IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that the Clerk of this Board is hereby directed and commanded to certify two copies of this order to the State Tax Commission, as required by Section 27-35-149, Code of 1972, and upon the approval of the said order by the said Commission to make the property change on the assessment roll and to certify a copy to the Tax Collector of this County, who shall proceed to collect taxes on said property as thus assessed, as provide by law; and the said Tax Collector be duly charged with additional assessment. | | | | | | | | |
| ORDERED AND ADJUDGED this the day of, 2018, | | | | | | | | |
| | | · | <u>.</u> | Preside | nt of the Bos | ard . | • | |
| • | | | CLERK'S CERTIFIC | CATE | | • | • | |
| I, | Ronnie | Lott, Clerk of the Board | l of Supervisors of | MADISON | County. | State of Mississippi | • | |
| do hereby | certify that | the foregoing is a true an | d correct transcript of | an order of said Bo | ard of Super | visors, passed on the | | |
| day | y of | , 2018 as | the same appears on l | Page of Mi | nute Book_ | of said Board, | | |
| now on fil | le in the offic | ce of said Clerk in the | of | in said | County | | | |

| STATE O | F MISSISS | RIPPI | COUNTY <u>MADISON</u> | | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|------------------------|-------------------------|------------|--|
| Assessed t | o <u>Nobi</u> | e Barber | | | | | | |
| In | Road | District <u>Madison</u> | _School District | Ridgeland Munic | ipality | | | |
| Code of I | 972, that i | the assessment of the property | operty herein described to the county. | e as required by So ribed should be in | 20110N 27-15- | .147 | ing | |
| The undersign | to recommends | that the assessment of the said prop | |) as shown below: | | | | |
| Page | Line | Parcel Number | Land | Improvements | Total | Total | | |
| 1 age | Line | 10584 | Value | | Value 0 | Increase | | |
| | | 10501 | | | | 5020 | | |
| <u>. </u> | | | | | | | <u> </u> | |
| Reason to Witness my | Increase: 1 y signature | New business added to 201 His January 10, 2018 | | A, Cannady, Jr. T | '227224 YA' | מר | | |
| ./ | (Signature of | Officer) | • | , (Tille of Office | 212 <u>2710000</u> 00; | <u> </u> | | |
| Acceptance | by Taxpaye | r: | · | Date: | | | • | |
| And it office | notivole one | earing to this board: | · | | | | | |
| 2. The | at the said i requested d the Boar essment sh IS, THER essment be | s before this meeting, as failed to appear.; owner has, in writing, ago that the assessment be made having heard the evide ould be increased, as here and is hereby made and fi | reed to the increase, de final; nee, and carefully con set forth; ND ADJUSGED by inally approved as for | waived notice, enter onsidered the same, this Board that a | ered appearant | ce before this Bo | ard aid | |
| The am \$_5020 | ount at Pag], | ge, Line | , be increased | from \$ <u>0</u> to | | • | | |
| of the said of Tax Collect | us order to order by th tor of this (| ER ORDERED, that the the State Tax Commission e said Commission to mal County, who shall proceed be duly charged with addi | i, as required by Sec (e the property chang to collect taxes on s | tion 27-35-149, Coo se on the assessmen | le of 1972, an | d upon the approvention | yai he | |
| OR | DERED A | ND ADJUDGED this the | day of | · | 2018. | | | |
| | · | | | Preside | nt of the Boar | ď | | |
| | | C | LERK'S CERTIFI | CATE | • | | _ | |
| I, _ | Ronnie | Lott, Clerk of the Board | of Supervisors of | MADISON | County, § | state of Mississip | pi, | |
| ю легеру с | ertily that t | the foregoing is a true and | correct transcript of | an order of said Bo | ard of Superv | isors, passed on t | he | |
| day | ot | , 2017 as t | he same appears on | Page of Mi | nute Book | of said Boar | d, | |
| ow on file | in the offic | e of said Clerk in the | of | in said | I County. | | | |

| STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY <u>MADISON</u> | | | | | | ISON |
|---|--|--|---|---|--|--|
| Assessed | to <u>Pita I</u> | <u>Pit</u> | | | | |
| In | Road | District <u>Madison</u> | _School District _ | Ridgeland Munic | ipality | • |
| Now con Code of assessed | mes <u>Non</u> 1972, that i on the <u>201</u> | d of Supervisors of nan Cannady the assessment of the property | and gives noti roperty herein des Roll of said Count ersonal) | ce as required by Se cribed should be in y. | ection 27-35 | 147. |
| The undersig | gned recommends | that the assessment of the said prop | | | lm . 1 = | (m) |
| Page | Line | 10590 | Land Value | Improvements | Total Value 0 | Total Increase |
| Witness | n signature | New business added to 201 | , '. | | | |
| | (Signature of | Officer) | | an A. Cannady, Jr. T (Title of Office | er) | |
| | e oy taxpaye | r: | | Date: | <u> </u> | - · . |
| 2. Ta A a: The a \$_11. copies of the said Tax Collet the said T | bjections (or hat the said and requested and the Boarssessment show the session of the session of this order to do order by the ctor of this oax Collector | c of this Board has given a before this meeting, as failed to appear.; owner has, in writing, ag that the assessment be made the evide ould be increased, as here the the state Tax Commission to mail the State Tax Commission to mail the state Tax Commission to mail the district of the State Tax Commission to mail the state Tax C | directed by the Coreed to the increase ade final; ence, and carefully in set forth; ND ADJUSGED inally approved as, be increased Clerk of this Boom, as required by Sike the property chart to collect taxes or itional assessment. | considered the same by this Board that follows: ad from \$0to ard is hereby directe ection 27-35-149, Counge on the assessment asid property as thus | and who appered appearant increase in the commande of 1972, and to sassessed, as | eared and presented ce before this Board atisfied that the said in the said original anded to certify two ad upon the approval certify a copy to the provide by law; and |
| | | | | Preside | ent of the Boar | rd |
| | | | LERK'S CERTH | TCATE | · | |
| do hereby day | certify that y of | Lott, Clerk of the Board the foregoing is a true and , 2018 as | of Supervisors of descript the same appears of | MADISON of an order of said Bo on Page of M | oard of Supervinute Book_ | visors, passed on the |

| STATE O | F MISSISS | IPPI | | | COU | VTY <u>MAD</u> | <u>ISON</u> | |
|--|---|---|--|---|---|---|--|--|
| Assessed t | o <u>Sieme</u> | ens Healthcare Diagn | otics | | | | | |
| In | Road | District <u>Canton</u> | Sch | ool District | Canton Municipali | ty | | |
| Now com Code of 1 assessed of | es <u>Norn</u> 1972, that ton the <u>2017</u> | 7 Personal assessm (F | ne prope ent Roll leal/Persons | and gives notic rty herein desc of said County al) | e as required by Se ribed should be in | ection 27-35. | sippi: -147, said property being | |
| The undersign | ed recommends | that the assessment of the sa | aid property s | hould be INCREASE | D as shown below: | . | | |
| Page | Line | Parcel Number | ••• | Land Value | Improvements | Total Value | Total Increase | |
| - | _ | 6046 | • : | , , | | 830 | 8280 | |
| • | | | | | | | | |
| (Signature of Officer) Acceptance by Taxpayer: | | | | Norman A. Cannady, Jr. TAX ASSESSOR (Title of Officer) (Date: | | | | |
| • | | earing to this board: | | | | | | |
| An Ass IT ass The an \$ 911 Copies of to of the said | d requested and the Boar sessment sh IS, THER sessment be mount at Pag O. IS FURTH his order to order by th | that the assessment of having heard the could be increased, as REFORE, ORDERE and is hereby made ge, Line_HER ORDERED, the State Tax Commission to said Commission to the said Commission of the said Com | be made in evidence, therein set the Claission, as to make the | and carefully of forth; ADJUSGED by approved as forth, be increased or this Boas required by Sente property characters. | considered the same by this Board that bollows: I from \$ 830to rd is hereby directe ction 27-35-149, Co | and being s an increase d and committee of 1972, and roll and to | atisfied that the said in the said original anded to certify two and upon the approval certify a copy to the | |
| Tax Collect the said Ta | tor of this (x Collector | County, who shall pr be duly charged wit | oceed to h addition | collect taxes on al assessment. | said property as thu | s assessed, as | provide by law; and | |
| - OI | RDERED A | ND ADJUDGED the | is the | day o | of | , 2018 | <u>.</u> | |
| <u> </u> | | | | | Presid | ent of the Boa | rd | |
| | | | CLE | RK'S CERTIE | ICATE | | | |
| I, | Ronnie | Lott, Clerk of the I | Board of S | Supervisors of | MADISON | County. | State of Mississippi, | |
| do hereby | certify that | the foregoing is a tru | e and cor | rect transcript o | f an order of said B | oard of Super | visors, passed on the | |
| day | of | , 201 | 7 as the | same appears of | ı Page of M | linute Book_ | of said Board, | |
| now on file | in the offic | co of said Clerk in the | e. | of | in on | id Countr | | |

| STATE | STATE OF MISSISSIPPI COUNTY MADISON | | | | | |
|---|--|---|---|--|---|--|
| Assessed | to <u>Well</u> | s Fargo Vendor Financi | al Serv LLC | | | |
| In | Road | District <u>Madison</u> | School District | Ridgeland Munic | ipality | ٠ |
| Now cor Code of assessed | mes <u>Norr</u> 1972, that on the <u>201</u> | • | and gives notice property herein desc t Roll of said County (Personal) | e as required by Seribed should be inc | ection 27-35- | 147. |
| Page | Line | Parcel Number | Land Value | Improvements | Value | Total Increase |
| | | 768 | | | 3240 | 1160 |
| | 1 | Equipment added to 201s this Ecbruary 1, 2018 | i7 tax roll. | _ | <u>. </u> | |
| Accephage | (Signature of | • | | n A, Cannady, Jr. T | er) | |
| Acceptanc | · | ::: | | Date: | | <u> </u> |
| The a \$ 44 copies of of the said Tax Collecthe said T | than ten days bjections (or that the said and requested and the Boar ssessment sh I IS, THEI ssessment be amount at Pa OO: I IS FURTI this order to d order by th ector of this ax Collector | k of this Board has give a before this meeting, a failed to appear.; owner has, in writing, a that the assessment be and having heard the evidential be increased, as he are and is hereby made an age, Line HER ORDERED, that the State Tax Commission to a County, who shall processed be duly charged with a and ADJUDGED this to the State Tax of the State Tax county. | as directed by the Oragreed to the increase made final; idence, and carefully derein set forth; AND ADJUSGED by finally approved as finally approved as finally approved by Semake the property chared to collect taxes on dditional assessment. | der of this Board; , waived notice, entered the same y this Board that follows: I from \$ 3240t rd is hereby directed the same rd is hereby directed the same that follows: | and who appearant, and being stand increase in the commande of 1972, and troll-and to sassessed, as | ce before this Board atisfied that the said in the said original anded to certify two ad upon the approval certify a copy to the provide by law; and |
| | | · | | Preside | ent of the Boar | rd |
| | | | CLERK'S CERTIF | | | |
| do hereby day | certify that y of | the foregoing is a true a | and correct transcript on the same appears or | f an order of said Bo n Page of M | oard of Supers | risors, passed on the |